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Guía de la instalación y de la operación
El sistema de llamado inalámbrico manda un mensaje preprogramado
alfanumérico a un “pager” LRS.

EL KIT DEL BUTLER INCLUYE LO SIGUIENTE:
1 guía de instalación y operación
1 transmisor Butler (con 6 patitas de goma atornillables)
1 “Pager” alfanumérico LRS de 4 líneas
1 Cable USB
1 Soporte para colocarlo en la pared
2 Gomas o ligas de hule para sujetarlo
2 Tornillos para el soporte de pared
4 Tornillos para atornillar el Butler a la soporte de pared
2 Taquetes de plástico
2 Baterias “AA” para el Butler
1 Baterias “AAA” para el “pager” alfanumérico
Manual de usuario del software del Butler (Internet en línea)

PUESTA EN MARCHA
1. Quite la tapa de las pilas (situada en la parte posterior del transmisor)

quitando los tornillos.
2. Instale las 2 baterias AA (incluidas)
3. Vuelva a atornillar la tapa de las baterias del transmisor.
4. Ponga la bateria AAA (incluida) al “pager” alfanumérico.
5. Encienda el “pager” alfanumérico como se indica a en la sección de

operación del “pager” alfanumérico en esta guía.
6. Una vez encendido el “pager” oprima el botón de su transmisor para

hacer una prueba de envío de mensaje.
7. El “pager” alfanumérico deberá de vibrar y desplegar un mensaje.

OPCIONES DE INSTALACIÓN
El Butler puede ser instalado tanto en superficies planas (ej. Una mesa o
un mostrador) como en paredes o postes

Superficie Plana:
1. Coloque el transmisor Butler sobre la superficie plana con las patitas

de goma instaladas para evitar que el transmisor se deslice o resbale.
2. Si lo va a colocar en pared, por favor siga los procedimientos de

“colocado en pared”.

Colocado en pared con los soportes:
1. Quite las 6 patitas de goma de la parte posterior del transmisor

desatornillando cada una de ellas.
2. Insertar los 4 tornillos de montaje en el transmisor. (Nota: Asegúrese

de atornillarlos en los dos orificios superiores y los dos inferiores).
3. Coloque el soporte en la pared en la ubicación deseada, marque los

puntos donde colocará los taquetes.
4. Taladre e inserte los 2 taquetes plásticos en la pared (en los puntos

marcados).
5. Utilizar los 2 tornillos largos para asegurar el soporte sobre la pared.
6. Deslice el transmisor el soporte pared por la guía hasta que se quede

bien asegurado.

Montar a un poste con las gomas o ligas:
1. Coloque el transmisor contra el poste donde piensa montarlo.
2. Enganche un extremo de la goma o liga al gancho situado al costado

del transmisor.
3. Lleve la goma o liga alrededor de poste y abroche al gancho en el

otro costado.
4. Repita los pasos 1-3 para terminar el montaje utilizando la segunda

goma o liga.

OPERACIÓN
1. Presionar el botón de “servicio” en el transmisor.
2. El “pager” alfanumérico debe vibrar y exhibir automáticamente un

mensaje preprogramado

Para ver mensajes y seleccionar funciones en el “pager” alfanumérico:
• Presione hacia arriba (o abajo) el botón de ”scroll” hasta que se

muestre la función deseada.
• Presione el botón de leer / seleccionar para seleccionar o leer.

Refiérase al manual del “pager” alfanumérico para su uso
Reenvío de mensaje automático
Si el reenvío está configurado, cuando se presiona el botón de “servicio”,
el transmisor enviará el mensaje inmediatamente al “pager”.
Posteriormente el transmisor reenviará el mensaje cada 90 segundos
(por defecto) hasta que el llamado se cancele en el transmisor.

Cancelación de llamados
Para cancelar el reenvío de mensajes:

1. En el transmisor presione la parte inferior del botón de “servicio” por
1 segundo.

2. Un “Beep” le indicará ha sido cancelado el llamado y en la pantalla
de su “pager” aparecerá la siguiente leyenda: “SERVICE OK”
indicando que el llamado ha sido cancelado.

Mensaje de bateria baja
Un mensaje se envía al “pager” cuando la energía de batería está baja.

PROGRAMACIÓN
Nota: El Butler de 1 botón es empacado ya programado con valores de
fábrica para enviar un mensaje pregrabado a un “pager” alfanumérico.

Usted puede configurar de nuevo el transmisor si así lo desea para:
• Cambiar el mensaje que se envía al “pager” cuando se presiona el

botón del servicio
• Cambiar el número de ID del botón de servicio.
• Cambiar los números del “pager”
• Deshabilitar el reenvío de mensajes
• Habilitar o deshabilitar el aviso de batería baja.
• Y más…

VPara mayor referencia consulte y baje el manual del usuario del
software. El manual se encuentra en la siguiente liga:
www.buttonbutler.com.

GARANTÍA
Long Range Systems, Inc. garantiza este producto contra cualquier
defecto en su material o fabricación por un período de dos años después
de la fecha original de compra. Esta garantía no incluye daño al producto
resultado de accidentes, de uso erróneo o de la conexión eléctrica
incorrecta. Si este producto llega a estar defectuoso dentro del período
de garantía, lo repararemos o substituiremos por un producto
equivalente, gratuitamente. LRS devolverá el producto vía terrestre UPS.
Todos los temas de garantía se deben atender con nuestro departamento
del servicio de atención al cliente.

Servicio de atención al cliente: 0800 6647552
Peterskamp 41 • 38108 Braunschweig • Germany

Esta garantía le da el derecho legal específico y usted puede también
tener derechos que varíen de estado al estado.

Derechos reservados © marzo de 2008, Long Range Systems, Inc. todos
los derechos reservados.
Este manual contiene la información propietaria de Long Range Systems,
Inc. (LRS) y se elaboró para el uso solamente por sus empleados o
clientes. Ningún material contenido adjunto se puede copiar, reproducir,
republicar, transferir, exhibir, fijar, o transmitir en cualquier forma o por
cualesquiera medios, incluyendo pero no limitando, electrónico,
mecánico, fotocopiando, registrando, o de otra manera sin el permiso
por escrito de LRS. Las copias adicionales de este manual se pueden
obtener poniéndose en contacto con LRS.

Las imágenes de pantalla, las disposiciones de teclado, las descripciones
de hardware, o el software son propiedad de LRS y están sujetos
derechos reservados y a derechos de propiedad intelectual de LRS y
serán tratados de acuerdo con el párrafo anterior.

Se han hecho todas las tentativas de proporcionar la información de este
documento completa y exacta. LRS no es responsable de daños cualesquiera
o de pérdidas directas o indirectas en su negocio resultando de inexactitudes
o de omisiones. Las especificaciones y la información contenidas dentro de
este documento están sujetas a cambio sin previo aviso.

DECLARACIÓN DE LA UE DE LA CONFORMIDAD
Nosotros Long Range Systems, Inc. declaramos por este medio bajo
nuestra única responsabilidad que los transmisores de “pager”s T7450 y
los “pager”s en sitio cumplen con los requisitos esenciales en el REATE
europeo 1999/5/EC directivo del Parlamento Europeo del consejo del 9 de
marzo de 1999 en el equipo de radio, equipo de telecomunicación y del
reconocimiento mutuo de su conformidad.
Los estándares siguientes fueron utilizados:

EN 301 489-2 DEL 224:1998
EN61000-3-2: 1998 EN 61000-3-3: 1995
DEL ETS 300: 2002 60950:1992 del EN con A1, A2, y A3.

Installation & Operation Guide
The Button Butler paging system pages an LRS alphanumeric pager with
one preprogrammed message.

BUTTON BUTLER STARTER SET INCLUDES:
1 Installation & Operation Guide
1 Button Butler Transmitter (with 6 Rubber Feet)
1 LRS 4-Line Alphanumeric Pager
1 USB Cable
1 Wall Mount Bracket
2 Mounting Rubber Bands
2 Long Bracket Mounting Screws
4 Transmitter Mounting Screws
2 Sheetrock Anchors
2 AA Batteries
Button Butler Software User Manual (Online)

SETUP
1. Remove the battery door (located on the back of transmitter) by

removing the screws.
2. Install the 2 AA batteries.
3. Securely replace and screw the battery door onto the transmitter.
4. Turn the alphanumeric pager “ON”:

• Press and hold Scroll Up until “Power ON?” YES NO displays.
• At “Power ON?” use Up (or Down) Scroll button to select YES.
• Press Read/Select button to confirm.
• Press any button to view display.

5. Press the “service” button on the Button Butler to test the pager.
6. The pager should vibrate and display a message.

INSTALLATION OPTIONS
The Button Butler transmitter can either be placed/mounted on an evenly
flat surface (e.g. table or counter) or can be mounted on a wall.

Flat Surface:
1. Place the Button Butler transmitter on a table/countertop with the

rubber feet evenly positioned on the surface (to provide stability).
2. If mounting the unit on a surface, follow the ‘Mount to Wall’

procedures.

Mount to Wall with Wall Mount Bracket:
1. Remove the 6 rubber feet from the back of the transmitter unit by

unscrewing each one.
2. Insert the 4 mounting screws into the transmitter. (Note: Be sure to

insert the screws into the top two and bottom two positions).
3. Position the bracket on the wall in the desired location, and mark the

points where the anchors will be placed.
4. Insert the 2 sheetrock anchors into the wall (at the marked points).
5. Use the 2 long screws to secure the bracket onto the wall.
6. Slide the Button Butler onto the wall bracket, following the security

track until it is firmly secured into place.

Mount to Pole with Rubber Bands:
1. Position the Button Butler against the pole for mounting.
2. Hook one end of the rubber band to the hook located on the side of

the Button Butler.
3. Wrap the rubber band around pole tight.
4. Place the other end of the rubber band on the hook located on the

other side of the Button Butler.
5. Repeat steps 1-4 to complete mounting, using the second rubber band.

OPERATION
1. Press the “Service” button on the Button Butler
2. The alphanumeric pager should vibrate and automatically display a

preprogrammed message
To view messages and select functions on the alphanumeric pager:

• Press Up (or Down) scroll button until desired selection displays
• Press Read/Select button to select item/confirm/set

Re-paging
When a guest presses the “Service” button, the transmitter will instantly
page the pager. The transmitter will repage every 60 seconds (factory
default) three times.

Page Canceling
To cancel the page:

1. Hold the pager magnet over the “Service” button for 1 second (The
magnet is embedded in the alphanumeric pager and is located next
to the scroll buttons).

2. A ‘beep’ will indicate that the page has been cancelled.

Low Battery Page
A message is sent to the pager when the battery power is low. See
programming guide (Low Battery Page) to adjust settings.

PROGRAMMING
Note: The Button Butler paging system is shipped factory default to page
one alphanumeric pager with one preprogrammed message.

You may want to reconfigure the system for any of the following reasons:
• Change the message that is sent to the pager when the service

button is pressed
• Change the Button Butler system ID
• Change pager numbers
• Enable/disable re-page feature
• Enable/disable low battery page
• And more…

Refer to the downloadable Software User Manual. The manual is located
online at www.buttonbutler.com.

WARRANTY
Long Range Systems, Inc. warrants this product against any defects that
are due to faulty material or workmanship for a two-year period after the
original date of consumer purchase. This warranty does not include
damage to the product resulting from accident, misuse or improper
electrical connection. If this product should become defective within the
warranty period, we will repair or replace it with an equivalent product,
free of charge. LRS will return your product via UPS ground shipping. All
warranty claims must be initiated through our customer service
department.

Customer Service: 0800 6647552
Peterskamp 41 • 38108 Braunschweig • Germany

This warranty gives you specific legal rights and you may also have
rights that vary from state to state.

Copyright © March 2008, Long Range Systems, Inc. All Rights Reserved
This manual contains proprietary information of Long Range Systems,
Inc. (LRS) and is intended for use only by its employees or customers.
None of the material contained herein may be copied, reproduced,
republished, downloaded, displayed, posted, or transmitted in any form
or by any means, including but not limited to, electronic, mechanical,
photocopying, recording, or otherwise without the prior written
permission of LRS. Additional copies of this manual may be obtained by
contacting LRS.
Screen displays, keyboard layouts, hardware descriptions, or software
are proprietary to LRS and are subject to copyright and other intellectual
property rights of LRS and shall be treated in accordance with the
previous paragraph.
All attempts have been made to make the information in this document
complete and accurate. LRS is not responsible for any direct or indirect
damages or loss of business resulting from inaccuracies or omissions.
Specifications and other information contained within this document are
subject to change without notice.

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
We, Long Range Systems hereby declare under our sole responsibility
that the T7450 paging transmitters and on-site pagers comply with the
essential requirements in the European RE&TTE Directive 1999/5/EC of
the European Parliament of the Council of 9 March 1999 on radio
equipment and telecommunication terminal equipment and the mutual
recognition of their conformity.
The following standards were utilized:

ETS 300 224: 1998 EN 301 489-2: 2002
EN61000-3-2: 1998 EN 61000-3-3: 1995
EN 60950: 1992 with A1, A2, & A3.
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Installations- & Bedienungskurzanleitung
Mit dem Button Butler - Paging System ruft ein Kunde die Service-Kraft
per Knopfdruck zum Bedienen herbei: Per Knopfdruck wird auf dem
Alphanumerischen Pager der Bedienung die Nachricht Service gesendet.
Alle 60 Sekunden wird diese Nachricht wiederholt, bis die Bedienung die
Bedienungsanfrage beim Button Butler des Gastes quittiert.

BUTTON BUTLER - STARTER KIT BEINHALTET:
1 Installations & Bedienungskurzanleitung
1 Button Butler Transmitter (mit 6 Gummi-Füssen)
1 LRS 4-Zeilen Alphanumeric Pager
1 USB Kabel
1 Universal-Halterung
4 Transmitter Befestigungsschrauben
2 Lange Universaldübel-schrauben
2 Dübel
2 Schnellbefestigungs-Gummi
2 AA Batterien
1 Gutschein Button Butler Software Bedieungsanleitung

(Online herunterladbar)

SETUP
1. Schrauben Sie die Batterie-Klappe des gelben Transmitters (Rückseite) auf.
2. Legen Sie die 2 AA Batterien ein.
3. Schliessen Sie nun die Batterie-Klappe und schrauben diese vorsichtig zu.
4. Schalten Sie den Alphanumeric Pager ein :“ON”:

• Halten Sie den Scrollen Up – Knopf, bis YES/NO angezeigt wird.
• Bei “Power ON?” bitte mit Up (or Down) Scrollen um YES auszusuchen.
• Drücken Sie den Read/Select Knopf zur Bestätigung
• Drücken Sie den Read/Select Knopf zur Display-Aktivierung.

5. Zum Testen drücken Sie bitte den Service-Knopf auf dem gelben
Transmitter - der Pager sollte jetzt vibrieren und eine Nachricht anzeigen.

INSTALLATIONS-OPTIONEN
Der Button Butler transmitter kann entweder auf einer flachen Oberfläche
(Tisch, Schalter) oder an einer Wand angebracht warden. Dabei sollte der
Gast den Aktivierungsknopf leicht einsehen und bedienen können.

Flache Oberfläche:
1. Legen Sie den Button Butler auf einen Tisch/Schalter – nivellieren Sie

mit den Gummi-Füssen einen sicheren Stand.

Feste Befestigung an einer Wand/Tisch mittels der Halterung:
1. Entfernen Sie die 6 Gummifüsse vom gelben Transmitter

(Abschrauben).
2. Schrauben Sie die 4 Befestigungsschrauben in den Transmitter in die

zwei oberen und unteren Gewinde.
3. Positionen Sie die Halterung am gewünschten Ort und markieren Sie

die Bohrlöcher.
4. Bohren Sie zwei Löcher und führen die 2 Dübel ein.
5. Mit den zwei langen 2 Dübelschrauben schrauben Sie die Halterung fest .
6. Schieben Sie den gelben Transmitter in die Halterung. Achtung:

Folgen Sie dabei unbedingt der geheimen Schiebstrecke, bis der
Button Butler fest sitzt.

Schnell-Befestigung mit Gummi-Bändern"
1. Zum Befestigen drücken Sie bitte den Button Butler fest gegen eine

Stange o.ä.
2. Jetzt das Gummi über eine der seitlichen Laschen am Button Butler legen.
3. Das andere Ende des Gummis an die gegenüberliegendeLasche hinter

der Stange befestigen.
4. Der gleiche Vorgang bitte mit dem zweiten Gummi und dem anderen

Laschenpaar durchführen.

BEDIENUNG:
1. Drücken Sie den “Service” Knopf auf dem Button Butler
2. Der Alphanumerische Pager vibriert jetzt und automatisch wird die

vorprogrammierte Nachricht angezeigt.

Um die Nachrichten anzusehen oder andere Funktionen des Pagers
auszuwählen drücken Sie:

• Up (or Down) bis die gewünschte Nachricht angezeigt wird
• Read/Select um die gewünschte Funktion auszuwählen

Erneutes Pagen
Wenn ein Gast den Service-Knopf drückt, so wird der Transmitter sofort
eine Nachricht an den Pager senden. Der Transmitter wird diesen Vorgang
alle 60 Sekunden wiederholen (Fabrik-Einstellung), bis der Service-Wunsch
am Button Butler deaktiviert wurde. Sollte eine andere Zeiteinstellung
gewünscht werden, so ist dies per Software-Konfiguration machbar.

Quittierung / Stop Re-Paging
Der Transmitter wird die Nachricht alle 60 Sekunden wiederholt senden
bis diese am Transmitter mit dem Pager quittiert ist:

1. Halten Sie die flache Pager-Seite mit den Knöpfen für eine
Sekunde auf den “Service”-Schriftzug. (Der im Pager integrierte
Magnet schaltet einen magnetischen Schalter im Transmitter
und quittiert so.)

2. Ein ‘beep’ ertönt, sobald die Quittierung erfolgt ist.
Das Re-Pagen endet.

Batterie schwach - Nachricht"
Wenn die Batterie schwach wird, so wird eine Nachricht an den Pager
gesandt, dass die Batterie zu wechseln ist.

PROGRAMMIERUNG
Anmerkung: Das Button Butler Paging System ist werksseitig so eingestellt,
dass ein Alphanumerischer Pager mit einer vorprogrammierten Nachricht
angefunkt wird.

Typische Gründe zur Umprogrammierung sind:
• Sie wollen eine andere Nachricht an den Pager senden.
• Sie wollen eine andere Transmitter-ID konfigurieren.
• Sie wollen die Pager-ID ändern
• Sie wollen die Quittierungsfunktion de-/aktivieren.
• Sie wollen die “Batterie schwach” Funktion de-/aktivieren.
• Sie wollen weitere Pager programmieren, z.Bsp. den Manager-Pager..

Hier finden Sie den Download der Software und Bedienungsanleitung
:www.buttonbutler.com

GARANTIE
Long Range Systems GmbH gibt für dieses Produkt für Herstellungs- und
Materialfehler 2 Jahre Garantie. Diese Garantie schliesst ausdrücklich
Beschädigungen unsachgemässe Behandlung oder Unfälle aus. Innerhalb
der Garantiezeit entscheidet Long Range Systems GmbH, ob ein Produkt
zur Garantie-Erfüllung kostenfrei repariert oder ausgetauscht wird. Alle
Garantieansprüche müssen zur Garantieanerkennung vorab bei unserer
Kundenservice-Abteilung angemeldet warden:

Customer Service: 0800 6647552
Peterskamp 41 • 38108 Braunschweig • Germany

Copyright © Mai 2008, Long Range Systems Inc.. All Rights Reserved
Diese Bedienungsanleitung enthält Informationen von Long Range
Systems, Inc. (LRS) und ist nur für den Gebrauch des Kunden autorisiert.
Ohne vorherige Genehmigung ist das Kopieren, reproduzieren, anzeigen,
hinterlassen oder die Übertragung mit jedweder Art und Weise –
besonders per Telefax, Email oder Kopieren- nicht gestattet. Gerne senden
wir Ihnen auf Anfrage weitere Kopien dieser Bedienungsanleitung zu.
Bildschirm-Inhalte, Tastaturlayouts, Hardware oder Software
Beschreibungen sind geistiges Eigentum von LRS und sind durch das
Copyright und andere Schutzrechte und Patente von LRS geschützt und
sollten entsprechend behandelt werden.
Long Range hat sich nach besten Wissen und dem Stand der Technik
bemüht, alle Informationen in dieser Anleitung richtig wiederzugeben.
Long Range haftet ausdrücklich nicht für direkte oder indirekte Schäden
oder Geschäftsverlust durch Irrtümer oder Ungenauigkeiten dieser
Anleitung. Spezifikationen oder andere Informationen in dieser Anleitung
werden ohne Änderungsanzeige veröffentlicht.

EU KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG
Long Range Systems, Inc. erklärt hiermit in eigener Verantwortung das
die Button Butler Paging Transmitter und die Alpha-Pager die essentiellen
Anforderungen der Europäischen Direktive RE&TTE Directive 1999/5/EC
des Europäischen Parlamentes vom 9. März 1999 für “radio equipment
and telecommunication terminal equipment” erfülllen.
Die folgenden Standards warden benutzt:

ETS 300 224: 1998 EN 301 489-2: 2002
EN61000-3-2: 1998 EN 61000-3-3: 1995
EN 60950: 1992 with A1, A2, & A3.

Installation et Opération
Button Butler est un système bipeur qui appel un bipeur alphanumérique
de LRS avec un message préprogrammé.

LE KIT BUTTON BUTLER COMPREND
1 page installation et mode d’emploi
1 Button Butler émetteur (avec 6 pieds caoutchoutés)
1 bipeur alphanumérique de LRS 4-Line
1 USB
1 Crochet pour fixation à la muraille
2 Bandes élastiques de montage
2 Vis longues pour le crochet
4 Vis pour fixer l’émetteur
2 Ancres de panneau mural en placoplâtre
2 Piles (type AA)
Manuel d’usager pour le software Button Butler

INSTALLATION
1. Devissez la porte des piles (sur le revers de l’émetteur)
2. Marquetez les 2 AA piles
3. Vissez la porte des piles fermement sur l’émetteur
4. Activez le bipeur alphanumerique „ON“

• pressez fermement Scroll Up jusqu’au „Power On?“ YES NO paraîte.
• Avec „Power ON?“ utilisez „Up“ (ou „Down“) bouton roulette pour

selectionner YES.
• Pressez bouton Read/Select pour confirmer.
• Pressez un bouton facultatif pour regarder l’ecran.

5. Pressez le bouton „Service“ sur le Button Butler pour tester le bipeur
6. Le bipeur doit vibrer et indiquer un message

POSSIBILITÉS D’INSTALLATION
L’emetteur Button Butler peut être fixer sur plan surface (p.e. table) ou
soit fixer sur le mur.

Surface plate
1. Mettez l’émetteur Button Butler sur une table/un panneau avec les

pieds caoutshoutés positionnés réfulierment sur la surface (pour la
stabilité)

2. Pour fixer le Button Butler à la muraille suivez la procedure „Attcher à
la muraille“

Attacher à la muraille avec le crochet à la mouraille
1. Devissez les 6 pieds coutshoutés.
2. Mettez les 4 vis pour fixer l’émetteur dans l’émetteur (respectez: 2 vis

en haut et 2 vis au fond de l’émetteur).
3. Positionnez le crochet au muraille en positon desirée; marquez les

points ou les ancres seront placés.
4. Mettez les 2 ancres de panneau mural en placoplâtre dans le muraille

(à la position marquée).
5. Utilisez le 2 vis longues pour fixer le crochet à la muraille.
6. Glissez le Button Butler sur le crochet, suivant la glissière jusqu’au

point final.

Attacher au barreau avec bandes elastiques
1. Positionnez le Button Butler au barreau pour le fixer.
2. Accrochez une fin de la bande elastique au crochet au bord du Button

Butler.
3. Embobinez la bande elastique fermement autour le barreau et le

Button Butler.
4. Mettez l’autre fin de la bande elastique au crochet à l’autre bord du

Button Butler.
5. Répétez point 1 – 4 pour finaliser l’attache, utilisant la deuxième

bande elastique.

OPERATION
1. Appuyez sur le bouton „Service“ sur le Button Butler
2. Le bipeur alphanumerique devrait vibrer et montrer un message

preprogrammé automatiquement.

Pour regarder les messages et choisir les fonctions sur le bipeur
• Appuyez Up (ou Down) bouton roulette jusqu’au selection desirée
• Appuyer Read/Select bouton pour selectionner/confirmer le réglage

Répétition
Si le bouton „Service“ est appuyé, l’émetteur envoit immédiatement un
message au bipeur. L’émetteur continue envoyer le message tous les 60
secondes jusque le message est écarté.

Extinction
Pour démagnétiser le message du bipeur:

1. Tennez l’aimant du bipeur sur le bouton „Service“ pour 1 seconde
(l’aimant est encastré dans le bipeur alphanumerique près des
boutons roulettes)

2. L’extinction est indiqué par un „beep“.

Message „pile faible“
Un message est envoyé au bipeur indiquant les piles sont faibles.
Regarde l’instructions à programmer pour conformer les alignements.

PROGRAMMATION
Note: Le système Button Butler est envoyé par defaut pour envoyer une
message preprogrammée à un bipeur.

Si vous voulez reconfigurez le système à cause de l’une des raisons
suivantes:

• Changer le maissage si le bouton „Service“ est appuyé.
• Changer l’identification du système Button Butler
• Changer les numeros des bipeurs
• Permettre/decliner la possibilité „répétition du message“
• Permettre/decliner message „pile faible“
• et encore plus……

Vous êtes prier de se rendre aux manuel d’usager du software. Le manuel
est a trouver sous www.buttonbutler.com

GARANTIE
Long Range Systems, Inc. donnent une garantie de 2 ans pour tous les
defauts à cause du materiel mauvais ou malfacon de la fabrication après
la date de vente. Cette garantie exclure dommages au produit comme
resultat des accidents, d’emplois mauvais ou connection electrique
fausse. Si le produit deviendra defaut pendant la periode de garantie
nous allons le reparer ou substituer avec un produit equivalent,
gratuitement. LRS va retourner votre produit par UPS. Tous réclamations
doivent être commencées par notre département „customer service“.

Customer Service: 0800 6647552
Peterskamp 41 • 38108 Braunschweig • Germany

Copyright Mars 2008, Long Range Systems Inc. tous droits réservés.
Ce manuel contient des informations proprietaires de Long Range
Systems, Inc. (LRS). Il est à utiliser seulment par ses employés et clients.
Sans la confirmation ecrit de LRS sur cette informations, il est interdit de
les copier, reproduir, publier, poster , télécharger ou transmettre par tous
les possibilités comme mais n’est pas limité au moyennes electronique,
mechanique, enregistrement et photocopie. Copies additionnelles du ce
manuel sont disponible par contact avec LRS.

Indication écran, clavier, description hardware, ou software est propriété
de LRS et est soumis à copyrightset autre propriété intelectuelle de LRS et
seront traités en correspondanceavec le paragraph précédent.

On a pris tous les efforts pour faire ce document complete et précis. LRS
n’est pas responsable pour un dommage direct ou indirect ou perte de
business à cause d’imprécisions ou omissions. Specifications et autres
informations sont soumis au change sans annonciation.

DECLARATION DE UE DE LA CONFORMITÉ

Nous, LONG RANGE SYSTEMS declarons que le T7450 bipeur émitteur et
on-site bipeurs correspondent avec les demandes essentielles de la
directive european RE&TTE 1999/5/EC du parliament european du conseil
du 9 Mars 1999 sur équipement radio et équipement télécommunication
terminal et la reconnaissance commune de leur conformité.
On a utilisé les standards suivants:

ETS 300 224: 1998 EN61000-3-2: 1998
EN 301 489-2: 2002 EN 61000-3-3: 1995
EN60950: 1992 with A1, A2 & A3

Guia da Instalação e Operação
O sistema da LRS, conhecido como Mordomo Eletrônico, envia
mensagens pré-programadas para PAGERS ALFANUMÉRICOS de forma
simples e rápida.

O KIT DO MORDOMO ELETRÔNICO INCLUI:
1 Guia para instalação e operação do Sistema.
1 Transmissor Mordomo Eletrônico – Butler XP.
1 Pager alfanumérico LRS 4- Linhas.
1 Cabo USB.
1 Suporte metálico para instalação em madeira ou paredes.
2 Faixas extras de borracha para fixação.
2 Parafusos longos para suporte de fixação.
2 Baterias AA
Manual do usuário do Mordomo Eletrônico – Butler XP (online)

INSTALAÇÃO
1. Remover a tampa da bateria (situada na parte traseira do transmissor).
2. Instalar as 2 baterias AA.
3. Parafusar firmemente a tampa da bateria no transmissor.
4. Veja abaixo como ligar o pager alfanumérico.

• Pressionar até aparecer a opção ON/OFF no MENU
• Pressionar para selecionar a opção ON
• Pressionar Enter na opção ON

5. Pressionar o botão “serviço” no Butler XP.
6. O PAGER deve vibrar e apresentar a mensagem programada.

OPÇÕES DE INSTALAÇÃO
O Butler XP pode ser montado em superfícies planas ou em paredes.

Superfície Plana
1. Coloque o transmissor BUTLER XP sobre a superfície plana usando os

pés de borracha para promover a estabilidade do mesmo.
2. Se montar transmissor BUTLER XP superfícies verticais, siga os

procedimentos de como Montar em uma Parede.

Montagem em parede com o suporte para parede:
1. Remover os 6 pés de borracha da parte traseira da unidade do

transmissor desparafusando os mesmos.
2. Introduzir os 4 parafusos de montagem no transmissor. (Atenção:

Certifique-se que 2 parafusos estão colocados no topo do transmissor
e dois na parte a baixo).

3. Posicionar o suporte sobre a parede na posição desejada, e marcar os
pontos onde os furos serão efetuados.

4. Introduzir as 2 Buchas na parede (nos pontos marcados).
5. Usar os 2 parafusos longos para fixar o suporte na parede.
6. Deslizar o Butler XP no suporte da parede, seguindo a trilha de

segurança, até que esteja fixado de maneira firme no lugar.

Montagem em mastro de Guarda-Sol com faixas de borracha:
1. Posicionar o Butler XP ao encontro ao Guarda-Sol para a montagem.
2. Engatar uma extremidade da faixa de borracha ao BUTLER XP

posicionado no lado do transmissor.
3. Envolver a faixa de borracha em torno do mastro e prender o BUTLER

XP firmemente.
4. Colocar a outra extremidade da faixa de borracha no gancho

posicionado no outro lado do transmissor.
5. Repetir etapas 1-4 para terminar a montagem, usando a segunda

faixa de borracha.

OPERAÇÃO
1. Pressionar a tecla de “serviço” Butler XP
2. O pager alfanumérico deve vibrar e automaticamente indicar uma

mensagem pré-programada.

Para ver mensagens e selecionar funções no pager alfanumérico:
• Pressione o botão para cima (ou para baixo) até que apareça a função

desejada.
• Pressione Ler/selecionar para selecionar Item/Confirmar/Programar

Repage
Quando um cliente pressiona a tecla de “serviço”, o transmissor chama
imediatamente o PAGER do atendente. Com a função PREPAGE ativada, o
transmissor continuará chamando o atendente a cada 60 segundos até
que este efetue o cancelamento do chamado no transmissor.

Cancelamento do Chamado
1. Passar o PAGER sobre o Transmissor até ouvir um bip.
2. O sinal sonoro indicará que o CHAMADO foi cancelado.

Aviso de bateria fraca
Uma mensagem é ENVIADA ao pager do atendente sempre que a bateria
do transmissor BUTLER XP estiver fraca.

PROGRAMAÇÃO
Nota: O Butler XP pode ser programado para enviar mensagens pré-
programadas para um ou mais PAGERS Alfanuméricos
Você pode querer re-configurar o sistema por algumas das seguintes razões:

• Mudar a mensagem que está sendo enviada para o PAGER.
• Mudar o sistema identificação do SISTEMA.
• Adicionar ou Retirar números de PAGERS que recebem as

mesnagens.
• Permitir ou não permitir a função do REPAGE.
• Permitir ou não permitis a aviso de BATERIA FRACA.
• E mais…

Vous êtes prier de se rendre aux manuel d’usager du software. Le manuel
est a trouver sous www.buttonbutler.com

GARANTIA
A Long Range Systems garante este produto contra todos os defeitos
decorrentes de defeitos de fabricação por um período de 2 anos após a
data original da compra.
Esta garantia não inclui danos ao produto resultantes de acidentes, uso
incorreto ou de conexão elétrica imprópria.

Customer Service: 0800 6647552
Peterskamp 41 • 38108 Braunschweig • Germany

Copyright © o Março 2008, Long Range Systems Inc. Todos os direitos reservados
Este manual, contem informações da Long Range Systems, Inc. (LRS) e é
designado para o uso somente por seus empregados ou clientes.
Nenhuma das informações contidas neste manual, podem ser copiadas,
reproduzidas, republicadas, transferidas, ou transmitidas de qualquer
forma ou por quaisquer meios, incluindo, mas não limitado á eletrônico,
mecânico, fotocopiado, gravando, ou de outra maneira qualquer, sem à
prévia permissão escrita da LRS. Cópias adicionais deste manual podem
ser obtidas contactando a LRS.

As imagens, as disposições de teclado, as descrições do produto, ou o
software são propriedades da LRS e são sujeitos aos direitos reservados e
aos outros direitos de propriedade intelectual da LRS e serão tratados de
acordo com o parágrafo anterior.

Todos os esforços foram feitos durante a preparação deste documento
para apresentar informações completas e exatas. A LRS não é
responsável por nenhum dano ou a perda de negócio, resultando das
imprecisões ou das omissões contidas neste documento. As
especificações e outras informações contidas dentro deste documento
estão sujeitas a mudança sem aviso prévio.

DECLARAÇÃO DA CONFORMIDADE

A Long Range Systems declara que seus transmissores seguem as
exigências essenciais do European RE&TTE directive 1999/5/EC, do
European Parliament Council de 9 de Março 1999 e resoluções ANATEL
para equipamentos de rádio ttransmissão.
Os seguintes padrões foram utilizados:

ETS 300: 1998 EN 301 489-2 224: 2002
EN61000-3-2: 1998 EN61000-3-3: 1995
EN 60950:1992 com o A1, o A2,e o A3.
ANATEL- Brazil

Manuale per l’Installazione e l’Uso
Il sistema cercapersone Button Butler chiama un cercapersone
alfanumerico LRS con un messaggio preprogrammato.

IL SET DI AVVIO BUTTON BUTLER COMPRENDE
1 Manuale per l’Installazione e l’Uso
1 Trasmettitore (con 6 Piedini di Gomma)
1 Cercapersone Alfanumerico con 4 Linee LRS
1 Cavo USB
1 Supporto per il montaggio a muro
2 Fasce di gomma per il montaggio
2 Viti lunghe del Supporto per il Montaggio
4 Viti per il montaggio del trasmettitore
2 Perni per Cartongesso
2 Batterie AA
Manuale dell’Utente del Software Button Butler (Online)

IMPOSTAZIONE
1. Togliere il coperchio del vano batterie (nella parte posteriore del

trasmettitore) togliendo le viti.
2. Installare 2 batterie AA.
3. Sistemare e fissare con le viti il coperchio del vano batterie al trasmettitore.
4. Accendere il cercapersone alfanumerico premendo “ON”:

• Premere e tenere premuto Scorri su (Scroll Up) fino a quando non
appare “Acceso?” (Power ON) SÌ NO.

• Quando appare “Acceso?” (Power ON?) usare il pulsante “Scorri Su
(o Giù)” per selezionare SÌ.

• Premere il pulsante Effettua lettura/Seleziona per confermare.
• Premere qualsiasi pulsante per visualizzare.

5. Premere il pulsante “Servizio” di Button Butler per controllare il cercapersone.
6. Il cercapersone dovrebbe vibrare e mostrare un messaggio.

OPZIONI PER L’INSTALLAZIONE
Il trasmettitore Button Butler può essere collocato/montato su una
superficie piana (p.es. tavolo o bancone) oppure al muro.

Superficie piana:
1. Collocare il trasmettitore Button Butler su un tavolo/bancone con i piedini

di gomma posizionati uniformemente sulla superficie (per offrire stabilità).
2. Se il dispositivo viene montato su una superficie, seguire le procedure

“Montaggio al muro”.

Eseguire il montaggio alla parete con il supporto per il montaggio al muro:
1. Togliere i 6 piedini di gomma dalla parte posteriore del trasmettitore

togliendo le viti a ciascun piedino.
2. Inserire le 4 viti per il montaggio nel trasmettitore. (Nota: Accertarsi di

inserire le viti nelle due posizioni, una in alto e una in basso).
3. Collocare il supporto per la parete nella posizione desiderata e

contrassegnare i punti dove devono essere fissati i perni.
4. Inserire i 2 perni per il cartongesso nella parete (nei punti contrassegnati).
5. Usare le 2 viti lunghe per fissare il supporto alla parete.
6. Far scivolare il Button Butler nel supporto a muro seguendo la

scanalatura di sicurezza fino a quando non si ferma in modo sicuro nel
punto stabilito per la sua sistemazione.

Montare all’asta con l’ausilio delle fasce di gomma:
1. Collocare Button Butler sull’asta per il montaggio.
2. Agganciare un’estremità della fascia di gomma al gancio situato sul lato di

Button Butler fino a quando Button Butler non è fissato in modo sicuro.
4. Agganciare l’altra estremità della fascia di gomma al gancio che si

trova sul lato opposto di Button Butler.
5. Ripetere le fasi 1-4 per completare il montaggio, usando la seconda

fascia di gomma.

FUNZIONAMENTO
1. Premere il pulsante “Servizio” su Button Butler
2. Il cercapersone alfanumerico dovrebbe vibrare e mostrare

automaticamente un messaggio preprogrammato

Per visualizzare i messaggi e selezionare le funzioni sul
cercapersone alfanumerico:

• Premere il pulsante Scorri Su (o Giù) fino a quando non viene
mostrata la selezione desiderata

• Premere il pulsante Effettua lettura/Seleziona per selezionare la
voce/confermare/impostare

Ripetere la chiamata
Quando un cliente preme il pulsante “Servizio”, il trasmettitore chiamerà
immediatamente il cercapersone. Il trasmettitore ripeterà la chiamata ogni
60 secondi (impostazione predefinita di fabbrica) fino a quando non viene
cancellata la pagina.

Cancellazione della pagina
Per cancellare la pagina:

1. Tenere premuto il magnete sopra il pulsante “Servizio” del
cercapersone per 1 secondo (Il magnete è incorporato nel cercapersone
alfanumerico e si trova accanto ai pulsanti per lo scorrimento).

2. Un “segnale” indicherà che la pagina è stata cancellata.

Chiamata per Batteria quasi scarica
Al cercapersone viene inviato un messaggio quando la batteria è quasi
scarica. Fare riferimento al manuale sulla programmazione (Chiamata
Batteria quasi Scarica) per regolare le impostazioni.

PROGRAMMAZIONE
Note: Il sistema cercapersone di Button Butler viene spedito con le
impostazioni predefinite di fabbrica per cercare un cercapersone
alfanumerico con un messaggio preprogrammato.

Se si desidera riconfigurare il sistema per uno dei seguenti motivi:
• Modificare il messaggio inviato al cercapersone quando viene premuto

il pulsante di servizio
• Modificare l’ID del sistema Button Butler
• Modificare i numeri del cercapersone
• Attivare/disattivare la funzione di ripetizione della chiamata
• Attivare/disattivare la chiamata per batteria quasi scarica
• E altro…

Fare riferimento al Manuale scaricabile per gli Utenti del Software. Il
manuale è reperibile online sul sito web www.buttonbutler.com.

GARANZIA
Long Range Systems Inc. garantisce che questo prodotto è libero da
difetti causati da materiali difettosi o errori di fabbricazione per un periodo
di due anni dopo la data originale di acquisto da parte del consumatore.
Questa garanzia non include i danni al prodotto causati da incidenti,
abuso o da una connessione elettrica impropria. Se questo prodotto
dovesse presentare dei difetti entro il periodo della garanzia, ripareremo o
sostituiremo il prodotto con un prodotto equivalente, senza costi
aggiuntivi. LRS restituirà il vostro prodotto tramite servizio UPS. Tutte le
richieste della garanzia devono essere avviate per mezzo del nostro
dipartimento di assistenza al cliente.

Servizio di assistenza al cliente: 0800 6647552
Peterskamp 41 • 38108 Braunschweig • Germany

Questa garanzia vi offre dei diritti legali specifici e potreste anche avere
dei diritti che variano da stato a stato.

Copyright © March 2008, Long Range Systems Inc. Tutti i diritti sono riservati
Questo manuale contiene informazioni di proprietà di Long Range
Systems Inc. (LRS) e possono essere usate solo dai dipendenti o dai
clienti. Nessuno dei materiali qui contenuti può essere copiato, riprodotto,
ripubblicato, scaricato, mostrato, pubblicato o trasmesso sotto qualsiasi
forma o tramite qualsiasi mezzo, compreso ma non limitato a, un mezzo
elettronico, meccanico, di fotocopiatura, di registrazione o altro senza il
permesso scritto concesso in precedenza da LRS. È possibile ottenere
altre copie di questo manuale contattando LRS.

Le visualizzazioni dello schermo, i layout delle tastiere, le descrizioni
dell’hardware o del software sono proprietà di LRS e sono soggette al
diritto d’autore e ad altri diritti sulla proprietà intellettuale di LRS e
saranno trattati conformemente al paragrafo precedente.

Ci siamo impegnati per rendere le informazioni in questo documento
complete e accurate. LRS non è responsabile per nessun danno diretto o
indiretto o perdita dell’attività causata dalla mancanza di accuratezza o da
omissioni. Le specifiche e altre informazioni contenute nel presente
documento sono soggette a modifiche senza notifica.

DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÀ UE
Long Range Systems dichiara qui, sotto la propria e sola responsabilità,
che i trasmettitori cercapersone T7450 e i cercapersone sul posto sono
conformi ai requisiti essenziali della Direttiva Europea RE&TTE 1999/5/CE
del Parlamento Europeo del Consiglio del 9 marzo 1990 concernente le
apparecchiature radio e le apparecchiature terminali di telecomunicazione
e il reciproco riconoscimento della loro conformità.
Sono stati utilizzati i seguenti standard:

ETS 300 224: 1998 EN 301 489-2: 2002
EN61000-3-2: 1998 EN 61000-3-3: 1995
EN 60950: 1992 con A1, A2 e A3.


